© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com S3P 1
S3P\022003\Q1
Three-Phase Output to 10A 440 Vac
Cage Clamp Connectors
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Industry-standard hockey-puck package
• Spring connectors
• Three relays in a single package
• Zero-cross and random turn-on options
• Common control for all three relays
DESCRIPTION
The Series S3P relays are made up of three separate
relays controlled by a common DC voltage control.
They are designed to control 10A AC loads such as
resistors and small motors on a mains from 12 to
440 Vac, either single- or three-phase. They are well
suited for applications requiring compact size and low
cost.
APPLICATIONS
• Heaters
• Motors
• Lighting
APPROVALS
UL is pending.
Part Number Description
S3P44D10 10A, 440 Vac
S3P44R10 10A, 440 Vac
Part Number Explanation
NEW Series S3P
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (maximum): 44 = 440 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on; R = Random turn-on
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — Series S3P; dimensions in inches (mm)
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range 4 30 Vdc
Input Current Range 3 90 mA
Must Turn-Off Voltage 0.8 V
Input Resistance (Typical) 330 Ohms
Reverse Voltage 30 V
Figure 2 — Series S3P
BLOCK DIAGRAM
S3P 44 D 10
Ø4.7
(8.2 ±0.2)
.32 ±0.007
2.0 ±0.003
1.
87
 ±
0.
00
3
(4
7.
6
±0
.1
)
.02 +0.007 (5 +0.2)
±0.1
(5.1 ±0.1)
(35.6 ±0.2)
1.4 ±0.007
1.
59
 ±
.0
07
  (
40
.5
 ±
0.
2)
2.
3
+
0.
01
 (
58
.5
 +
0.
3)
(5.5 ±0.2)
.22 ±0.007
(8.9)
.35
(44.5 +0.2)
1.75 +0.007
= =
.4 (10.3) .4 (10.3)
.30
(7.5)
(19.6 ±0.2)
0.77 ±0.007
0.05
(1.2)
1.14 ±0.02
(29 ±0.5)
1    2
3            4
5    6
78
0.35 (9) 1.02 (26) .43 (11)
.20
(5)
1.02 (26)
.71 (18)
.71 (18)
.55 (14)
.30
(7.5)
Plugs
WEIGHT: 3.527 oz. (100g)
zero volt
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
zero volt
zero volt
S3P 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS
S3P\022003\Q1
Series S3P
OUTPUT (LOAD) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Range 12 440 Vrms
Peak Voltage 850 Vpeak
Load Current Range .05 10 Arms
Maximum Surge Current Rating
(Non-Repetitive) 120 Apeak
On-State Voltage Drop 1.6 V
Synchronizing Level
S3P44D10 ±10 V
Off-State Leakage Current 0.3 mArms
Turn-On Time
S3P44R10 0.1 ms
S3P44D10 8.3 ms
Turn-Off Time 8.3 ms
Off-State dv/dt 500 V/µs
Maximum di/dt (Non-Repetitive) 20 A/µs
Operating Frequency 10 440 Hz
I2t for Match Fusing (<8.3ms) 72 A2S
Junction-Case Thermal Resistance 2.1 °C/W
Junction-Ambient Thermal Resistance 11.2 °C/W
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATION
Min Max Unit
Operating Temperature –40 100 °C
Storage Temperature –40 100 °C
Input-Output Isolation 4000 Vrms
Output-Case Isolation 2500 Vrms
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Figure 4 — Current derating curves
NOTES:
1. Electrical specifications at 25°C unless otherwise specified.
2. An external MOV is recommended for transient voltage
protection.
3. For additional/custom options, contact factory.
Figure 3 — Series S3P
SURGE CURRENT
1 10 100 1000
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
Number of Cycles
O
ve
rlo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
0 1 2 3 4 65 7 8 9 10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110100
80
850°C
/W
4°C/W
Load Current (Arms) Ambient Temperature (°C)
P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n
(W
)
M
ax
 C
as
e
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
 (
°C
)
NO HEATSINK (8°C/W)
125120
1.2°C/W
0.75°C
/W
0.9°C
/W
0.55°C
/W
0.2°C
/W
90
°C
2°C/W
2.6°C/W
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9